BR#81-32 Repealed



## STATE OF CONNECTICUT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES P. O. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050 TEL, NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607 TEL, HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

## STUDENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE

## February 6, 1981

WHEREAS, Many curricular and extra curricular activities conducted by the Connecticut State Colleges involve a risk of injury to students despite the best safety precautions, and

- WHEREAS, The expenses of injuries could interrupt or terminate students' college education, and
- WHEREAS, Not all students are protected by their own or their families' insurance policies, and

WHEREAS, The administrative cost of checking the insurance coverage of each individual student would be prohibitive, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That each student paying General Fund tuition in the Connecticut State Colleges shall be charged a fee to defray the cost of an insurance policy to be purchased by the Trustees to pay a reasonable proportion of the medical costs arising from accidental injuries incurred by Connecticut State College students.

Certified True Copy: James A. Frost

Executive Director



## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION

concerning

TEMPORARY POSITION at EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE HEAD RESIDENT/ADMINISTRATOR I

June 6, 1980

RESOLVED, That the temporary position, Head Resident/Administrator I, be established at Eastern Connecticut State College effective June 6, 1980, in accordance with all provisions and expectations as set forth in the proposal dated May 22, 1980, which is attached as an addendum to this Resolution.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Director